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For Date: 05/06/2024  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

24-16936        1158 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-563-AR
            Arrest:    LARKIN, ASHLEY L       
           Address:    164 E DWIGHT ST Apt. #3B   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2417CR000907

24-16946        1259 LARCENY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1992] HOLYOKE LIQUOR MART - 2217 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-564-AR
            Arrest:    SLYSZ, DANIELLE M       
           Address:    212 WALNUT ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

For Date: 05/07/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-17122        1033 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-565-AR
            Arrest:    CAMPBELL, MATTHEW        
           Address:    434 N PLEASANT ST   AMHERST, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2398CR001512

For Date: 05/08/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-17277        0936 STOLEN M/V     
  Location/Address:    HIGH - HIGH ST
       Refer To Accident:      24-518-AC
         Refer To Arrest:      24-567-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60
                       MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a)
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

24-17324        1552 DISORDERLY     
  Location/Address:    535 S BRIDGE ST Apt. #2L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-568-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

24-17328        1630 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    121 CLEMENTE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-569-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, ANGEL W       
           Address:    41 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #2O3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2323CR005952
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

24-17351        1901 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    ACCESS RD TO RAILROAD - 50 ST KOLBE DR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-570-AR
            Arrest:    RICKO, SHANA        
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           Address:    108 BRIDLE PATH RD   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-17356        1931 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    639 DWIGHT ST @ 101 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-571-AR
            Arrest:    COTTINGHAM, JAMIE GORDON       
           Address:    40 SUFFOLK ST Apt. #3A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    50
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2498CR000028
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2398CR001201
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2398CR000371
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

24-17358        1959 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    87 MOSHER ST @ 72 N BRIDGE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-572-AR
            Arrest:    BREGMAN, RACHEL        
           Address:    56 CLINTON AVE Apt. #B   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

For Date: 05/09/2024  -  Thursday   

24-17417        0905 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 989] CRAZY ANDY'S LIQUORS - 7 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-573-AR
            Arrest:    GOODROW, SEAN W       
           Address:    HOMELESS   OTHER, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000490

24-17449        1156 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-574-AR
            Arrest:    VALENTIN, DORIS        
           Address:    310 WALNUT ST Apt. #5R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000717
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A

24-17492        1613 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    107 NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-575-AR
            Arrest:    MARIN, LUIS ALBERT JR    
           Address:    45 CENTRAL ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-576-AR
            Arrest:    MIRANDA, JOSE        
           Address:    21 BROWN AVE   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-17493        1622 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    1 BROWN AVE @ 275 SOUTH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-577-AR
            Arrest:    PEREZ, ADRIAN G       
           Address:    74 SPRINGFIELD ST Apt. #16   AGAWAM, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT 2300007761
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

24-17514        1743 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 972] ONE STOP LIQUORS - 165 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-578-AR
            Arrest:    ECHEVARRIA, ANGEL L       
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           Address:    1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #206   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000135
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000175
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000693
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR000381

24-17523        1803 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    76 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-579-AR
            Arrest:    SERRANO, FRANCISCO S       
           Address:    P.O. BOX 3328   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

24-17556        2117 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3453] 196 LYMAN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-580-AR
            Arrest:    DUARTE, DEVIN L       
           Address:    555 EAST ST   LUDLOW, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2398CR001504

24-17563        2208 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    GRAMPS PARK - ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-581-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, JUAN        
           Address:    755 WORTHINGTON ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       VCO-TRESPASSING ON SCHOOL PROPERTY AND PARK PROPERTY
         Refer To Arrest:      24-582-AR
            Arrest:    OCASIO, ANDREW        
           Address:    47 GRAND ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2443CR000332
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2343CR000832
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       VCO-TRESPASSING ON SCHOOL PROPERTY AND PARK PROPERTY
         Refer To Arrest:      24-583-AR
            Arrest:    ROMAN, CATHERINE S       
           Address:    462 MAPLE ST Apt. #5FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR001099
                       VCO-TRESPASSING ON SCHOOL PROPERTY AND PARK PROPERTY

For Date: 05/10/2024  -  Friday   

24-17628        1011 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    STOP & GO LIQUOR - 915 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-584-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, LUIS O       
           Address:    365 WESTFIELD ST Apt. #2R   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    54
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-17641        1100 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    656 HIGH ST @ 119 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-585-AR
            Arrest:    RUBINFELD, MILTON J       
           Address:    830 CHICOPEE ST Apt. #M   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000878
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24-17690        1620 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 192] CAPRI PIZZA - 18 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-586-AR
            Arrest:    STANLEY, DAVID C JR    
           Address:    62 GRAPE ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002210
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR000498

For Date: 05/11/2024  -  Saturday   

24-17826        0754 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    93 JACKSON ST Apt. #4L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-588-AR
            Arrest:    DROST, EDWARD ALBERT       
           Address:    25 NELLIGAN DR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY
                       LARCENY OVER $1200 c266 §30(1)

24-17863        1358 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2753] JC PENNY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-589-AR
            Arrest:    AZAHARES, SERGIO O III       
           Address:    135 SOUTH ST Apt. #2   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-17875        1617 M/V-- FAILURE TO STOP     
  Location/Address:    SARGEANT ST
       Refer To Accident:      24-533-AC
         Refer To Arrest:      24-590-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
                       SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION
                       USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 §24(2)(a)
                       RIGHT-OF-WAY AT NTERSECTION & ROTARY; TURNS AT RED TRAFFIC LIGHTS
                       SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-17889        1719 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4055] 2ND FLOOR REAR PORCH - 138 SARGEANT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-591-AR
            Arrest:    SUAREZ, JAIME        
           Address:    313 ELM ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-17937        2201 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-592-AR
            Arrest:    LEBRON, CHRISTOPHER        
           Address:    102 ROY ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       YIELD AT INTERSECTION, FAIL * c89 §8
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 05/12/2024  -  Sunday   
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24-17999        1051 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    25 WOODS AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-594-AR
            Arrest:    GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, JUAN        
           Address:    UNKNOWN   OTHER, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A

24-18003        1200 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1291] CLEAN QUEEN CAR WSH - 185 SOUTH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-595-AR
            Arrest:    JOHNSON, JOSHUA G       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOMELESS, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       B&E VEHICLE/BOAT DAYTIME FOR FELONY

For Date: 05/13/2024  -  Monday   

24-18089        0028 B & E AUTO     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2024] HOLYOKE GAS & ELECTRIC - 30 WATER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-596-AR
            Arrest:    LABONTE, BRANDON A       
           Address:    189 SPRINGFIELD RD Apt. #24   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    B&E NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY c266 §16
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002048
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000223
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2320CR001216
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2444CR000055
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000337
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000336
                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT
                       LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

24-18123        0653 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-597-AR
            Arrest:    EL-GHORFI, MOHAMMED        
           Address:    2068 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR000576

24-18141        0947 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1990] 341 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-598-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, CARLOS GABRIEL       
           Address:    72 ESSEX ST Apt. #15   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000880

24-18148        1051 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-599-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
         Refer To Arrest:      24-600-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    17
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#24DL0189HO

24-18153        1135 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    536 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-601-AR
            Arrest:    FRATINI, DAVID        
           Address:    71 BOURNE ST   THREE RIVERS, MA
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               Age:    36
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2323CR005732
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2343CR000747
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-18168        1244 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 14] 878 HIGH ST @ 20 RT 391
         Refer To Arrest:      24-602-AR
            Arrest:    MCDONALD, REBECCA ANN       
           Address:    263 GRATTAN ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR003326

24-18246        2147 HARASSMENT     
  Location/Address:    92 JACKSON ST Apt. #4L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-604-AR
            Arrest:    QUINN, LISA        
           Address:    671 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #115   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR000538
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-18253        2320 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    107 NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-605-AR
            Arrest:    ROSKE, JENNY LEE       
           Address:    PO BOX 46   CHESTERFIELD, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34


